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Designated Safeguarding Lead  Name: Emma Perry  
Email: eperry@shirelandcat.net  
Phone: 0121 565 8812 
Name: Heather Wilkinson 
Email: hwilkinson@fsn.shirelandcat.net 
Phone:0121 828 1140  
Name: Kamaljit Koasha 
Email: Kkoasha@fsn.shirelandcat.net 
Phone:0121 828 1140 

 
Deputy DSL’s 

Name: Mina Kaur 

Email: mkaur@fsn.shirelandcat.net 

Phone: 0121 828 1140  
 
Name: Manjit Kaur 
Email: Mkaur2@FSN.shirelandcat.net 

Phone: 0121 828 1140 
 
Name: Emily Smith  
Email: Emily.Smith@fsn.shirelandcat.net 

Phone: 0121 828 1140  
 
Name: Laura Jacinto 
Email: Ljacinto@fsn.shirelandcat.net 
Phone: 0121 828 1140 
 

Special Education Needs Lead 
(SENCo): 

Name: Heather Wilkinson 
Email:hwilkinson@fsn.shirelandcat.net 
Phone: 0121 828 1140 

Sandwell LA 
Multi Agency Safeguarding Hub 
(MASH) 
and other services: 

Email: access_team@sandwellchildrenstrust.org 
Phone: 0121 569 3100 
 
Website: 
Report a concern - Sandwell CSP  
 
MASH Education Officer 
Name: Lisa Harvey 
Email: lisa_harvey@sandwell.gov.uk 
Phone: 0121 569 8144 / 07747 118729 
 
Smethwick Strengthening Families Service 
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Name: Barry Cole 
Email: barry_cole@sandwellchildrenstrust.org 
Phone: 0121 569 7297 
 
Prevent 
Name: Justin Nixon (Prevent Education Officer) 
Email: justin_nixon@sandwell.gov.uk 
Phone: 0121 569 2252 / 07790396643 
 
Name: Sarfraz Khan (Children's Trust Prevent 
Officer) 
Email: Sarfraz_Khan@sandwellchildrenstrust.org 
Phone: 07768 818439 
 
Sandwell Exploitation Team (Horizons) 
Phone: 0121 569 2524/8391 
  

Birmingham LA 
Multi Agency Safeguarding Hub 
(MASH) 
and other services: 

Birmingham Safeguarding Children Partnership 
Children's Advice & Support Service (CASS) 
 
Email: CASS@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk. 
Phone: 0121 303 1888 (Out of hours 0121 675 4806) 
 
Website: If you're worried about a child, contact us | 
Worried about a child? | Birmingham Children's Trust 
(birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk)  
 

Online Safety Guidance: 
 
 
Online Safety - reporting concerns: 
 

CEOP Education (thinkuknow.co.uk) 
 
 
CEOP Safety Centre  
 

Other academy policies  Trust Policies – Shireland Trust (shirelandcat.org.uk)  

Emergency Contacts for out of school hours: 
 
Police - call 999 if a crime is taking place or someone is in immediate danger. 
 
Police - call 101 for non-urgent Police matters that do not require an immediate response. 
 
MASH - 24 hours call 0121 569 3100 or email access_team@sandwellchildrenstrust.org - to 
report a concern about a child or family 
 
NSPCC Helpline: 0808 800 5000 
 
ChildLine: 0800 1111 
 
Counter Terrorism Helpline: 020 7340 7264 or email counter.extremism@education.gov 
 
. 
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